
 

 

 

 

 

Central Ohio Section 

Civil Engineering Career Day 

Tuesday, April 21, 2009 

 
 

Time 
 

Topic 
 
8:00am to 8:45am 

 
Sign-in at OSU College of Engineering (426 Hitchcock Hall)  

<    Juice/Doughnuts & preview of days events 

< Welcome from Dr. Carolyn Merry, Chair of OSU Civil Eng. Dept. 

 
 
8:45am to 9:15am 

 
Travel by bus to first site visit 

 
 
9:15am to 10:45am 

 
Tour of the new Huntington Park Baseball Stadium 

< Tour to be given by Domonic DeLuca with Turner Construction 

< Contractor – Turner Construction Company 

< Architect – 360 Architecture 

< Structural Engineer – Jezerinac Geers 

< Civil Engineer – EMH&T 

< Geotechnical Engineer – BBC&M 

  

10:45am to 11:15 

 

Travel by bus to lunch 

 
 
11:15am to 12:45pm 

 
Lunch at Buckeye Hall of Fame Cafe 

  <   Speaker – Dr. Deborah McAvoy, Asst. Prof. OU Civil Eng. Dept.  

  <   Speaker - Dr. Carolyn Merry, Chair of OSU Civil Eng. Dept. 

 
 
12:45pm to 1:00pm 

 
Travel by bus to second site visit 

 
 
1:00pm to 2:30pm 

 
Tour of the Main Street Bridge (3-span, inclined arch, 2 deck 

structure) 

< Tour to be given by Jeff Vance with the Ohio Department of 

Transportation (ODOT) 

< Contractor - Kokosing 

< Designer – DLZ 

< Structural Engineer – HNTB 

 
 
2:30pm to 2:45pm 

 
 Travel back to OSU/Student Pick-up at Hitchcock Hall 

 

 


